

PRESIDENT & CEO LLOYD I. HENDRICKS COLUMBIA



## South Carolina Bankers Association

2009 PARK STREET, POST OFFICE BOX 1483 COLUMBLA, 3C 29202 INTERINET URL: MD2/MWW.eschankars.org TELEPHONE (803) 779-0830 FAX (802) 256-8150 FAX (802) 779-0830

August 7, 2003

Omment on AOR 2003-22

Mr. Lawrence H. Norton, Esq. General Counsel Federal Election Commission 999 E Street, NW Washington, D.C. 20463

RE: AOR 2003-22

Dear Mr. Norton:

The South Carolina Bankers Association supports the Advisory Opinion Request as submitted by the American Bankers Association on the ability of executives of member banks collecting federal contributions for trade association PAC's. We would urge you to confirm that this is a reasonable request and that as such would be permissible to collect employee contributions.

Sincerely yours,

Lloyd I. Hendricks President & CEO

/dst

## cc: American Bankers Association

